AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 1					
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M023	3. EFFECTIVE DATE SEE BLOCK 16C.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NRC-07-06-503 NRR-10-433				e)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED B	Y (If other than Item	6)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-492-3 Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Rockville MS 20852	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Rockville MD 20852					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	<u> </u>	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C. ICF INCORPORATED				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9300 LEE HWY	•	•		10A. MODIFICATION OF CON NRC-07-06-503	ITRACT/ORDER NO.	
FAIRFAX VA 220316050	1		· x	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 05-12-2006		
CODE 072648579	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF				—
	copies of the amendm hich includes a reference to the E DESIGNATED FOR THE R tue of this amendment you de	ent; (b) By acknorme solicitation and ECEIPT OF OFF esire to change and ation and this ame	Medging receipt amendment nur ERS PRIOR TO offer already su endment, and is	of this amendment on embers. FAILURE OF Y THE HOUR AND DATE bbmitted, such change m	each copy of the OUR AC- E SPECIFIED MAY hay be made	
	IES ONLY TO MODIFICA	TIONS OF COL	NTRACTS/OR	DERS		
	HE CONTRACT/ORDER					
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN THE CONTRAI	CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		IANGES (such as	changes in paying of	ice, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	s required to sign this docume	ent and return 0	copie	s to the issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC The purpose of this modification is to Accordingly, Paragraph (c) of Section B Alternate I (JUN 1991) is revised to re "(c) The amount presently obligated wit represents the estimated reimbursable c All other terms and conditions remain t Total contract amount thru Option Year Total obligated amount: \$2,420,000.00 (Period of Performance: 5/12/2006 to 5/1 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	increase the obligate .3 entitled: ?Conside ad as follows: h respect to this cor osts and \$178,617.00 he same. 3: \$3,455,604.00 (und changed) 1/2011 (unchanged)	ed amount by eration and (ntract is \$2, represents the changed) mged, remains unchang	\$35,000.00 Dbligation ? 420,000.00 The fixed fe	P Cost plus fixed of which \$2,241, ee."	fee (JUN 1988)	.00.
	T	Contract	Ag Officer			;
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	BY	Gignaline of Control	actifig Officer)	- 9/16/20	ع\ر ا
		 / // 	7	1	11.0100	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAB (48 OFR) 53.243